

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5465 of 2026**

=====

HIMANSHU RAJNIKANT PATEL & ANR.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR VEDANT AVADHOOT SUMANT(13736) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR.KAMAL TRIVEDI, LD.ADVOCATE GENERAL WITH MS.HETAL PATEL, ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 16/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

An affidavit dated 15.07.2026 of the Secretary (Land Reforms), Revenue Department, Government of Gujarat filed today in the Court is taken on record.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate General appearing for the State respondents that adequate steps are to be taken at the ends of the State authorities and the process is on, the results be soon brought before this Court.

Taking note of the content of the affidavit, the matter is posted on **20.08.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

SAHIL S. RANGER